Government of Haryana Department of Economic and Statistical Affairs, Haryana Transfer Order

In compliance of Online Transfer Policy vide Notification No. Plg (A-10)/2022/124 dated 07-04-2022, the transfer/posting of the following Assistant is allocated hereby with immediate effect as under:

Sr. No.	Name & Unique Code Sh.	Current Office	Allotted Office after transfer	Remarks
1.	Mahesh Kumar	District Statistical Office,	District Statistical	Covered under Online
	WB4B1V	Palwal	Office, Nuh	Transfer Policy

- 1. TA/DA and joining time is admissible as per effective rules.
- 2. The above transfer is being issued on the basis of his score as per online transfer policy.
- 3. The official shall join his duty at the new place of posting immediately.

Dated Panchkula The 18th April, 2025

MANOJ KUMAR GOEL DIRECTOR, DEPTT.OF ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL AFFAIRS, HARYANA.

Endst. No. DESA (Estt.9)-2025/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the OSD/CM for information please.

Deputy Director-cum-Nodal Officer (OTP) for Director, Deptt. of Economic and Statistical Affairs, Haryana.

Endst. No. DESA (Estt.9)-2025/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Planning Department for information of W/ACS, Planning please.

Deputy Director-cum-Nodal Officer (OTP) for Director, Deptt. of Economic and Statistical Affairs, Haryana.

Endst. No. DESA (Estt.9)-2025/ 3209-16

Dated: 18-04-2025

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action

- please:1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Treasury Officer, Palwal/Nuh.
- 3. District Statistical Officer, Palwal/Nuh.
- 4. Superintendent.
- 5. Deputy Superintendent-I & II.
- 6. PA to Director, DESA Haryana.
- 7. Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Assistant O/o District Statistical Office, Palwal.
- 8. Personal file of the official.

Deputy Director-cum-Nodal Officer (OTP) for Director, Deptt. of Economic and Statistical Affairs, Haryana.